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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of handloom, powerloom, synthetic yarn, readymade garments and hosiery producing units in the country, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh;

(b) steps taken by the Government to encourage the export of textile manufactured by the said units; and

(c) the quantum of funds allocated/spent by the Government for development of textile industry during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): (i) The number of powerloom units, synthetic yarn units as on 31.03.2013 are given below:-

Sr. No. Item   Number of units (In Nos.)
    as on 31.03.2013

    All India Uttar Pradesh

1. Powerloom units   527806  25135
2 Synthetic Yarn unit 67 7

(filament yarn)

(ii) There are 23.77 lakh handlooms in the country. The state-wise details are given in Annexure-I.
(iii) The information regarding ready-made garments and hosiery units are not available.
(iv) State wise details of powerloom units , Synthetic Yarn unit (filament yarn) are given in Annexure-II and III.

(b): Government has taken various measures/ schemes to encourage exports. The details are given in Annexure-IV

(c): The details of fund released under different schemes to textile industry during last 3 years and current year is given in Annexure-V.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

